
Decision No. ------
BEFORE 'IHZ PUSUC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATZ OF CALIFORNIA 

DAVID DUVAL, 

Complainant 

V$. Case No. 7176, 

TEE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND 
TELEGRAPH COMPANY, 

.Defendant. 

David Duval in propria persona. 
La"'.i71er, FeIix & Hall, by A. J. Krappman, Jr., 

for defendant. 
Roger Arnebergh, City AttorneY)l City of Los 

Angeles, by Edward P. Geo7J;e, for· Los An­
geles Police Depar~ent, ~ntervener. 

" 

O!Ili!Q! 

By the complaint herein, filed on August lS, 1961, 

David Duval requests an order of this Commission that the de­

fendant, The Pacific Telepbone and Telegraph Company, a cor­

poration, be required to reinstall telephone service at his 

home at 3414 ~ple, Los Angeles, California. 

By Decision No. 62479, dated August 29, 1961, the 

Co!Ilmission ordered that the defendant restore telephone service 

to tbe complainant pending further Cormnissio::l order. 

On September S, 1961, the telephone company filed an 

answer, the principal allegation of which was that the telephone 



C. 7176 -t, 

company, pursuant to Decision No. 41415, dated April 6) 1948-, 

in Case No. 4930 (47 Cal .. P .. U .c .. 853), on or about June 8-, 

1961, had reasonable cause to believe that the telephone service 

furnished to James W. Walker under-- number ADams 1-3100 at 

3414 Maple Avenue, Los Angeles, California, was being. o'r was 

to be used as an instrumentality directly or indirectly to 

violate or 'to aid and abet the viola.tion of the law, and that: 

having such reasonable cause the defendant was required to dis­

connect the service pursuant to this Cormnission's Decision 

No. 41415. 

Complainant failed to appear at publie bearings 

scheduled on October 20, November 17 and December S, 1961, 

a.nd the complaint was dismissed in Decision No. 63117) dated 

January 16, 1962.. Complainant filed a petition fo,r rehearing 

January 25, 1962, ~hich was granted by order of this Commission 

dated February 20, 1962. 

A public hearing was held in Los Angeles on March 2~, 

1962) before Examiner Robert D.. DeWolf, and the matter was 

submitted on the saxne elate .. 

Complainant testified that he has recently moved to 

the address at 3414 Maple Avenue, Los Angeles, california, and 

is serving as manager of the apartment building at that loca­

tion; that he has need for telephone service for his personal 

affairs and in connection with his work; that he does not know 

the previous resident at said apartment:; and that he wi.ll not 

use said telephone for any 'Unlawful activity .. 
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A deputy city attorney appeared on behalf of the 

Police Deparement of the City of Los Angeles and cross-examined 

tbe cC)mplainant, but offered no other evidence in answer to 

the complaint for telephone service. 

Exhibit No. 1 is a copy of a letter dated J\lXle 30" 

1961, from the Poliee Department of the City of Los Angeles 

to the defendant, advising that the telephone service at 

3414 South Maple will be used to violate the, law, namely, 

Section 337a of the Penal Code', Bookma!dng. 

After full consideration o,f this record, we find 

that the telephone company's action was based upon reasonable 

cause as that term is used in Decision No. 4141>, and we fur­

ther find that the evidence fails to show that the complainant 

has used a telephone for any illegal purpose, -and" that therefore 

the complainant is entitled to installation o.f telephone serv­

ice. 

ORDER' -----

Ihe complaint of David Duval against Ihe Pacific 

Telephone and Telegraph Company, a corporation, having been 

filed, a public hearing having. been held therec:>n, the Commission 

being fully advised in the premises and basing its decision 

upon the evidence herein, 

IT IS ORDERED that complain.ant's request for instal­

lation of telephone service is granted, and that, upon the filing 

by t:b.e eomplaillant of an ap?l:Z.eation with the utility for-telephone 
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service ~ The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company shall install 

telephone service at the c0m?lainant's place of residence at 

3414 Maple Aven'le~ Los Angeles~ California, such installation 

being subject to all duly authorized rules and regulations o-f the 

telephone company and to the existing applicable law'. 

. The effective date of this- order shall be five days 

after the date he1:eof. 

S:m. Fr3:o.dsco Dated at _______________ , California» 

thi .I) / / ...... /:./ A.... f ,,' APR I L 1'962 s ~ ./ ,/1 . \,WIoy 0 , .' 

, . Commiss ers 


